One hundred and forty (140) contacts were recorded for the period January 

– March 2014. Of this number, six (6) contacts resulted in investigations of 
broadcast radio and television operators and subscriber television operators.  

The remaining one hundred and thirty four (134) were queries and 
comments about the work of the Commission.  

Five (5) contacts resulted in investigations of complaints about content 
transmitted by broadcast radio and television operators representing a 

decrease of four (4) or (44%) when compared to the previous quarter.